

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2491/2009

MAHADEVA @ KOOTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H. Jayaraman, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Karnataka is directed to furnish all documents including the copies of evidence as well as the exhibits and other relevant documents to the appellant who has been represented before us through learned *Amicus Curiae*.

The Criminal Appeal is adjourned for four weeks for taking necessary steps in the matter by the State.

The Registry is also directed to extend help to learned *Amicus Curiae* in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER