

a  
B

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 2491/2009

MAHADEVA @ KOOTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 25/03/2015

This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan(AC),Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State seeks some time to file the  
evidence on record.

The matter is adjourned for six weeks.

Since, the appellant has already undergone imprisonment of

about 10 years, he may be released on bail, if not  
released,

subject to furnishing a personal bond of Rs.10,000/- and a surety

(having a Unique Identification Number) of the like amount to the

satisfaction of the trial court.

A copy of this order be immediately communicated to the Jail  
Superintendent as well as to the appellant.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

Signature Not Verified

(JASWINDER KAUR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.03.27

05:45:08 IST

Reason: