

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2491/2009

MAHADEVA @ KOOTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Shiva P., Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Appeal is filed through Jail. In the circumstances, we grant six weeks' time to the respondent-State to file the complete compilation of the relevant evidence which was part of the record before the trial Court.

Registry to provide photocopy of the relevant record to the learned counsel for the respondent-State, as per Rules.

List on 07 March, 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)