

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2491/2009

MAHADEVA @ KOTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON'BLE DINESH
MAHESHWARI ,JJ.)

Date : 23-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e. 24.07.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)